Shiksha Mandal’s
Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

(Formerly known as Jankidevi Bajaj College of Science)

4th Cycle: Assessment and Accreditation by NAAC

Criterion IV

Infrastructure and
Learning Resources

QIM 4.1.2

The institution has adequate facilities for
cultural activities, yoga, games (indoor,
outdoor) and sports. (gymnasium, yoga

centre, auditorium, etc.)



Establishment Year : 1962 Shiksha Mandal'’s Uni. College No. 652
AISHE Code : C-18638 Jr. College No. 07-01-003

Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

(Formerly known as Jankidevi Bajaj College of Science)
An Autonomous College affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur
NAAC Reaccredited ‘A’ with CGPA of 3.21
(A Linguistic Minority College)

Prof. Pradip. V. Tekade Email : jbsciencewardha@yahoo.co.in
Principal (Offg.) pradiptekade@gmail.com

Ref. No.BCS/ /20 -20 Date: 2 /7 UL 2077
DECLARATION

This is to declare that the information and data furnished as
supporting/additional document in the metric 4.1.2 The institution has adequate
facilities for cultural activities, yoga, games (indoor, outdoor) and sports.
(gymnasium, yoga centre, audiforium, etc.) are true to the best of my
knowledge and is verified by IQAC.

o

Dr. M. R. Chandrakar Prof. R\V. Tekade
IQAC Co-ordinator i | (Offg.
BARC B )
Bajaj Collegs ot Science
WARDHA

Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Civil Line, Wardha - 442001 (Maharashtra) |
Principal Office : 07152-230515, COE Office : 07152-230517, Admin Office : 07152-241696 , Website : www.jbsw.shikshamandal.org



9

10
11
12
13
14

ShikshaMandal’s
Bajaj College of Science, Wardha (Autonomous)

Physical Education and Sports Department

(Session 2021-22)

Details of Instruments in Health Club

I 16 STATION MULTI GYM UNIT

MECHANICAL JOGGER
BELT VIBRATOR

INCLINE BENCH

DECLINE BENCH
ADJUSTABLE BENCH

AB. BOARD WITH LEATHER
SMITH MACHINE

LEG EXTENSION & LEG CURVE
WRIST CONDITIONER
ARM ROWING CYCLE
DUMBELLS CROME 10 KG
DUMBELLS CROME 7.5 KG
DUMBELLS CROME 5 KG

‘Scanned by CamScanner

01 SET
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01 PAIR
01 PAIR
01 PAIR

tor PN «lenl Education
aj College Of Science,
Wardha




Details of facilities forExtra-curricular activities-

S.N.

Available
facility

Details

Outdoor Games

14 outdoor games - 16 playgrounds :

Football (1), basketball (1),  Volleyball-(2),
softball (1), baseball (1), handball-(2), athletics
(200 Mtr. Track, Long jump pit, Shotput (1),
kabaddi-(1), kho-kho (1), ball badminton-(2),
Net ball (1), Lawn tennis (1), Sepaktakraw (1),
Archary (1).

Indoor Games

4 indoor games: Facilities for indoor games are

provided.
Badminton, table tennis, chess, carrom.

Gymnasium
(Health club)

Equipped with 31 stations:
Multi gym unit -16, Mechanical jogger, belt
vibrator, bench press, adjustable bench,
abdominal board with ladder, smith machine, leg
extension and leg curl, wrist conditioner,
dumbbells-3, rebounder exerciser, rowing arm
cycle, massage roller

Cultural

activities

Quiz; Debate; Elocution and cultural

Outdoor games(User Rate)

_ | Sr. | Name of the Ground No. of Total Ground Year of User Rate
Game Area Ground Area establishment
No.
1. FOOTBALL 116*75 mt. 1 8700 Sg.Mt. 1964
(New) 2007
2. | BASKET 28*15 mt. | 420 sq.mt.
BALL
Mud Court
1964
Cement Court
1991
VOLLEY
3. 2 JMt.
: BALL 16 Sq.M 1964
Old 12*9 mt 2 1986
Lo

Qvalnicu vy valliovalnici



Scanned by CamScanner

.::FI\. B T =5
3,-,#" New i
S (] & Ay i

ff : L‘*. ( BaptBakL 60*00 ml | 100 8tk 4N
e ——— . t P
’ 5. ! BASEBALL {
Y DU { ;’: y
6. | HANDBALL 40*20 mt 2 | 608t 7%
il TR 1605
7. | ATHELATICS Running I 200 mt. 1964
oild Track 1953
New
8. | KABADDI 13410 T 130 sq.mt. 1964
9. | KHO-KHO 25% 14 I 350 sq.mt 1970
10. | BALL- 24*12 mt. 2 570 sq.mt. 1988 ,
BADMINTON
11. | ARCHERY 90*30 mt | 2700 sq. mt 2017
12. | TENNIS 23*11 mt. | 253sq.mt 2016
13. | NETBALL 30.5%15.25 | 465,12 sq.mt. 2013
mt
Indoor games
Sr.No. Name of the Game No. of Total Ground Year of
Ground Area Establishment
1. BADMINTON 1 Gandhi Hall 1981
2. TABLE-TENNIS ] Gandhi Hall 1975
3. CHESS | Bajaj Hall 1981
4, CARROM 1 Bajaj Hall 1975
Z
ysical Educsion
MllthﬂeOdeW-
wardha




