## Shiksha Mandal's Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

LEGEOR

WARDHA

(Formerly known as Jankidevi Bajaj College of Science)

4<sup>th</sup> Cycle: Assessment and Accreditation by NAAC

### **Criterion IV**

Infrastructure and Learning Resources

#### QIM 4.1.2

The institution has adequate facilities for cultural activities, yoga, games (indoor, outdoor) and sports. (gymnasium, yoga centre, auditorium, etc.) Establishment Year : 1962 AISHE Code : C-18638

Shiksha Mandal's

Uni. College No. 652 Jr. College No. 07-01-003



Principal (Offg.)

# **Bajaj College of Science, Wardha**

(Formerly known as Jankidevi Bajaj College of Science) An Autonomous College affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur NAAC Reaccredited 'A' with CGPA of 3.21 (A Linguistic Minority College) Prof. Pradip. V. Tekade



Date: 2 /7 1/2 2022

Email : jbsciencewardha@yahoo.co.in pradiptekade@gmail.com

Ref. No. BCS/ /20 -20

#### DECLARATION

This is to declare that the information and data furnished as supporting/additional document in the metric 4.1.2 The institution has adequate facilities for cultural activities, yoga, games (indoor, outdoor) and sports. (gymnasium, yoga centre, auditorium, etc.) are true to the best of my knowledge and is verified by IQAC.

Dr. M. R. Chandrakar **IQAC Co-ordinator** 



Prof ekade Bajaj College of Science WARDHA

Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Civil Line, Wardha - 442001 (Maharashtra) Principal Office: 07152-230515, COE Office: 07152-230517, Admin Office: 07152-241696, Website: www.jbsw.shikshamandal.org

### ShikshaMandal's Bajaj College of Science, Wardha (Autonomous)

## **Physical Education and Sports Department**

(Session 2021-22)

### **Details of Instruments in Health Club**

11	6 STATION MULTI GYM UNIT		01 SET
2	MECHANICAL JOGGER	01	
3	BELT VIBRATOR		01
4	INCLINE BENCH		01
5	DECLINE BENCH	01	
6	ADJUSTABLE BENCH		01
7	AB. BOARD WITH LEATHER		01
8	SMITH MACHINE		01
9	LEG EXTENSION & LEG CURV	/E	01
10	WRIST CONDITIONER		01
11	ARM ROWING CYCLE		01
12	DUMBELLS CROME 10 KG	01 PAIR	
13	DUMBELLS CROME 7.5 KG	01 PAIR	
14	DUMBELLS CROME 5 KG	01 PAIR	

ade al Education ollege Of Science. Wardha

# Details of facilities for Extra-curricular activities-

S.N.	Available facility	Details	
1	Outdoor Games	14 outdoor games - 16 playgrounds : Football (1), basketball (1), Volleyball-(2),	
		softball (1), baseball (1), handball-(2), athletics (200 Mtr. Track, Long jump pit, Shotput (1), kabaddi-(1), kho-kho (1), ball badminton-(2), Net ball (1), Lawn tennis (1), Sepaktakraw (1), Archary (1).	
2	Indoor Games	4 indoor games: Facilities for indoor games are provided. Badminton, table tennis, chess, carrom.	
3	Gymnasium (Health club)	Equipped with 31 stations: Multi gym unit -16, Mechanical jogger, belt vibrator, bench press, adjustable bench, abdominal board with ladder, smith machine, leg extension and leg curl, wrist conditioner, dumbbells-3, rebounder exerciser, rowing arm cycle, massage roller	
4	Cultural activities	Quiz; Debate; Elocution and cultural	

## Outdoor games(User Rate)

Sr. No.	Name of the Game	Ground Area	No. of Ground	Total Ground Area	Year of establishment	User Rate
1.	FOOTBALL	116*75 mt.	1	8700 Sq.Mt.	1964	
	(New)				2007	
2.	BASKET BALL	28*15 mt.	- <b>L</b> .,	420 sq.mt.		
	Mud Court		5. S. A		1964	
	Cement Court				1991	
3.	VOLLEY BALL			216 Sq.Mt.	1964	
	Old	12*9 mt	2		1986	

	New		And the second second		And the second	
4.	SOFTBALL	60*60 mt		360 sq.mL	2007	
5.	BASEBALL				2007	
6.	HANDBALL	40*20 mt	2	160sq.mt.	1981	
7.	ATHELATICS	Running		200 mt.	1964	
/.	Old	Track			1983	
	New					
8.	KABADDI	13*10	l	130 sq.mt.	1964	
9.	кно-кно	25*14	1	350 sq.mt	1970	
10.	BALL- BADMINTON	24*12 mt.	2	576 sq.mt.	1988	
11.	ARCHERY	90*30 mt	1	2700 sq. mt	2017	
12.	TENNIS	23*11 mt.	1	253sq.mt	2016	
13.	NETBALL	30.5*15.25 mt	1	465,12 sq.mt.	2013	

## Indoor games

Sr.No.	Name of the Game	No. of Ground	Total Ground Area	Year of Establishment
1.	BADMINTON	1	Gandhi Hall	1981
2.	TABLE-TENNIS	1	Gandhi Hall	1975
3.	CHESS	1	Bajaj Hall	1981
4.	CARROM	1	Bajaj Hall	1975

onde Director Physical Education Bajaj College Of Science, Wardha